



THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

Jaipur Chapter



VISION
"To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

USI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्म चर। इन्हरूब the truth. ब्रेजेट by the law. MISSION
"To develop high calibre professionals facilitating good corporate governance"

JAIPUR CHAPTER OF NIRC OF ICSI



Cordially Invite Members
For

STUDY CIRCLE MEETINGS



-: Program Schedule: -

Day &	Topic	Faculty		Fee	СРЕ
Date			Timings	(Including GST)	
Thursday,	Social Audit	CS Prasanna Tilak	05:00 PM	₹ 150/-	2 (Two)
16 th March 2023		(Company Secretary)	to	(Followed by	(Structured)
			07:30 PM	Refreshment)	
Friday,	Law Related to	CS Sandeep Taneja	05:00 PM	₹ 150/-	2 (Two)
17 th March 2023	Merger &	(Practicing Advocate)	to	(Followed by	(Structured)
	Amalgamation		07:30 PM	Refreshment)	
Saturday,	Consumer	Shri D.M. Mathur	05:00 PM	₹ 150/-	2 (Two)
18th March 2023	Protection	(Practicing Advocate)	to	(Followed by	(Structured)
	Laws		07:30 PM	Refreshment)	

-: Key Takeaways: -

Members will get insights about Social Audit, Merger & Amalgamation and Consumer Laws

Venue:

Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur

- ***** Limited Seats! On the spot registration is NOT available.
- * CPE credits will be given to only those members who joins the program in-person & mark the attendanceboth at the beginning & conclusion of the program.
- * Registration & payment of fees for the program shall be through online mode only at https://payments.billdesk.com/bdcollect/bd/icsi/771
- * Fee once deposited will not be refunded in any case.
- * Please submit queries for panel discussion on email ID jaipur@icsi.edu well in advance.
- * For any query, please contact on <u>jaipur@icsi.edu</u> or on phone no. 0141-2707236 during office hours.

With Best Regards

CS Shruti Gupta Chairperson Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI CS Rajat Kumar Goyal Secretary Jaipur Chapter of NIRC of ICSI